

Project: HIGHLAND ADDITION PHASE 3
 N. SHERMAN AVE FROM 3RD TO 4TH AND 5TH TO 6TH,
Location: AND WAYLAND AVENUE FROM 5TH TO 6TH

A/E Firm: ULTEIG ENGINEERS INC Address: 5701 S. CORPORATE PLACE City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 Phone No.: Value of OFM: \$	Bid Estimate: \$ 730,367.00 Budget: \$ 1,582,000.00 Letting Date: 02/03/22 Time: 2:15 PM	H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC 3416 W Hovland Address: Drive Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57107 Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc. Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN City/State/Zip: 56128 Phone No.: 507.442.4000	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St. Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.331.5626
---	---	---	--	---

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.0	\$ 282,500.00	\$ 282,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 223,952.63	\$ 223,952.63
2	9.0550	TAX ON CITY FURNISHED MATERIALS	LS	1.0	\$ 6,554.82	\$ 6,554.82	\$6,554.82	\$6,554.82	\$ 6,554.82	\$ 6,554.82
3	100.0010	CLEAR AND GRUB STUMP	EACH	1.0	\$ 216.00	\$ 216.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 288.00
4	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EACH	11.0	\$ 540.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$700.00	\$7,700.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 6,985.00
5	110.0130	REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGN	EACH	14.0	\$ 10.80	\$ 151.20	\$12.00	\$168.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 161.00
6	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	1786.3	\$ 2.38	\$ 4,251.39	\$5.00	\$8,931.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,290.40
7	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	FT	1057.9	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,173.70	\$4.50	\$4,760.55	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,868.50
8	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	3112.2	\$ 2.23	\$ 6,940.21	\$3.50	\$10,892.70	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,673.20
9	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SQYD	305.1	\$ 6.60	\$ 2,013.66	\$13.00	\$3,966.30	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,135.70
10	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQYD	26.4	\$ 4.43	\$ 116.95	\$9.00	\$237.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 264.00
11	110.1461	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	2.0	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
12	110.1910	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EACH	1.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
13	110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	FT	1305.9	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,141.30	\$5.50	\$7,182.45	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,447.20
14	110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EACH	1.0	\$ 16.20	\$ 16.20	\$12.25	\$12.25	\$ 17.25	\$ 17.25
15	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	52.7	\$ 10.00	\$ 527.00	\$4.50	\$237.15	\$ 10.00	\$ 527.00
16	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CUYD	1117.0	\$ 16.20	\$ 18,095.40	\$14.00	\$15,638.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 26,808.00
17	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, DIGOUTS	CUYD	50.0	\$ 5.40	\$ 270.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 425.00
18	120.1150	ROCK EXCAVATION	CUYD	165.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 165.00	\$500.00	\$82,500.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 42,075.00
19	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MGAL	12.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$18.50	\$222.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 180.00
20	120.8000	CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SQYD	3965.7	\$ 2.65	\$ 10,509.11	\$7.00	\$27,759.90	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,862.80
21	SPECIAL	MANUAL CEMENT STABILIZATION	FT	100.0	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00
22	120.8010	TYPE I OR II CEMENT	TON	121.5	\$ 250.00	\$ 30,375.00	\$300.00	\$36,450.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 29,767.50
23	260.6010	GRANULAR MATERIAL	TON	336.0	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,704.00	\$18.00	\$6,048.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,376.00
24	831.0050	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	SQYD	100.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
25	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	938.0	\$ 31.50	\$ 29,547.00	\$36.00	\$33,768.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,450.00
26	320.1215	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE, PG58-34 (POLYMER MODIFIED)	TON	717.4	\$ 113.50	\$ 81,424.90	\$130.00	\$93,262.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 85,370.60
27	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SQYD	307.8	\$ 62.65	\$ 19,283.67	\$72.00	\$22,161.60	\$ 57.50	\$ 17,698.50
28	380.6115	INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT, NO. 5	EACH	24.0	\$ 11.90	\$ 285.60	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$ 25.30	\$ 607.20
29	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	1783.3	\$ 20.35	\$ 36,290.16	\$20.00	\$35,666.00	\$ 21.28	\$ 37,948.62
30	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQFT	141.1	\$ 10.80	\$ 1,523.88	\$8.00	\$1,128.80	\$ 7.48	\$ 1,055.43
31	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQFT	108.0	\$ 11.90	\$ 1,285.20	\$10.00	\$1,080.00	\$ 10.64	\$ 1,149.12
32	632.1320	2.0"X2.0" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	96.0	\$ 10.80	\$ 1,036.80	\$12.00	\$1,152.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,104.00
33	632.1330	2.25"X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	28.0	\$ 11.90	\$ 333.20	\$14.00	\$392.00	\$ 12.65	\$ 354.20
34	632.1340	2.5"X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	12.0	\$ 13.00	\$ 156.00	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 165.60
35	632.3050	FURNISH SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN WITH REFLECTIVE SHEETING	SQFT	46.8	\$ 29.20	\$ 1,366.56	\$25.00	\$1,170.00	\$ 31.05	\$ 1,453.14
36	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EACH	17.0	\$ 10.80	\$ 183.60	\$12.00	\$204.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 195.50
37	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SQFT	272.0	\$ 2.20	\$ 598.40	\$5.00	\$1,360.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 625.60
38	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1.0	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00
39	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE, 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EACH	18.0	\$ 43.20	\$ 777.60	\$125.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 828.00
40	634.2000	LONGITUDINAL PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	FT	72.0	\$ 10.80	\$ 777.60	\$12.00	\$864.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 828.00
41	634.2015	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
42	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MGAL	92.0	\$ 10.80	\$ 993.60	\$15.00	\$1,380.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 1,269.60
43	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CUYD	258.4	\$ 32.40	\$ 8,372.16	\$36.00	\$9,302.40	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,628.00
44	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	84.0	\$ 16.20	\$ 1,360.80	\$13.00	\$1,092.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 966.00
45	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	106.6	\$ 1.15	\$ 122.59	\$1.00	\$106.60	\$ 0.86	\$ 91.68
46	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SQ YD	1542.8	\$ 0.05	\$ 77.14	\$0.05	\$77.14	\$ 0.03	\$ 46.28
47	731.0210	WEED CONTROL - PROJECT	LS	1.0	\$ 435.00	\$ 435.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00
48	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	0.2	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 870.00	\$1,800.00	\$360.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 345.00
49	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.1	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 865.00	\$2,200.00	\$220.00	\$ 2,047.00	\$ 204.70
50	732.0400	SOIL STABILIZER	ACRE	0.2	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 270.00	\$1.25	\$0.25	\$ 1.15	\$ 0.23
51	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	12.0	\$ 102.60	\$ 1,231.20	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00
52	734.5010	SWEEPING	HOUR	30.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00
53	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EACH	3.0	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
54	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EACH	3.0	\$ 270.00	\$ 810.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
55	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EACH	7.0	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$375.00	\$2,625.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 1,211.00
56	900.1507	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EACH	2.0	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
57	900.1600	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE	EACH	19.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 12,350.00
58	900.1601	TEMPORARY WATER MAIN	FT	1960.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$4.25	\$8,330.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,760.00
59	900.1750	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	6.0	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,450.00	\$ 14,700.00

Project: HIGHLAND ADDITION PHASE 3
 N. SHERMAN AVE FROM 3RD TO 4TH AND 5TH TO 6TH,
Location: AND WAYLAND AVENUE FROM 5TH TO 6TH

A/E Firm: ULTEIG ENGINEERS INC	Bid Estimate: \$ 730,367.00	H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC 3416 W Hovland	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc.	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St.
Address: 5701 S. CORPORATE PLACE	Budget: \$ 1,582,000.00	Address: Drive Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN	Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 02/03/22	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 56128	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.:	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 507.442.4000	Phone No.: 605.331.5626
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
60	900.3010	WATER SERVICE RECONNECT 1" SERVICE	EACH	20.0	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$916.00	\$ 18,320.00
61	900.3500	1" PEXA WATER SERVICE PIPING	FT	367.0	\$ 32.00	\$ 11,744.00	\$32.00	\$11,744.00	\$33.00	\$ 12,111.00
62	900.4000	WATER MAIN INSULATION	FT	1000.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$14.00	\$14,000.00	\$6.00	\$ 6,000.00
63	900.8001	6" WATER MAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	12.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 72.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$7.00	\$ 84.00
64	900.8002	8" WATER MAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	303.0	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,969.50	\$10.00	\$3,030.00	\$8.00	\$ 2,424.00
65	900.8005	16" WATER MAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	570.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 12.00	\$6,840.00	\$12.00	\$ 6,840.00
66	900.8100	WATER SERVICE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	367.0	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,284.50	\$ 6.00	\$2,202.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,835.00
67	SPECIAL	INSTALL CITY FURNISHED 6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATER MAIN	FT	12.0	\$ 32.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 65.00	\$780.00	\$45.00	\$ 540.00
68	SPECIAL	INSTALL CITY FURNISHED 8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATER MAIN	FT	303.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,605.00	\$ 30.00	\$9,090.00	\$51.00	\$ 15,453.00
69	SPECIAL	INSTALL CITY FURNISHED 16" C900 DR 18 PVC WATER MAIN	FT	570.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$39,900.00	\$81.00	\$ 34,770.00
70	SPECIAL	INSTALL CITY FURNISHED 6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EACH	1.0	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 700.00	\$700.00	\$450.00	\$ 450.00
71	SPECIAL	INSTALL CITY FURNISHED 8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EACH	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
72	SPECIAL	INSTALL CITY FURNISHED 16" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EACH	2.0	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
73	SPECIAL	INSTALL CITY FURNISHED 8" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EACH	2.0	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 750.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$ 600.00
74	SPECIAL	INSTALL CITY FURNISHED 16" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EACH	4.0	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$650.00	\$ 2,600.00
75	SPECIAL	INSTALL CITY FURNISHED 8X6" MJ TEE	EACH	1.0	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 750.00	\$750.00	\$350.00	\$ 350.00
76	SPECIAL	INSTALL CITY FURNISHED 16X6" REDUCER	EACH	2.0	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 800.00	\$1,600.00	\$550.00	\$ 1,100.00
77	SPECIAL	INSTALL CITY FURNISHED 8" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EACH	2.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 750.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$ 600.00
78	SPECIAL	INSTALL CITY FURNISHED 16" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EACH	2.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$550.00	\$ 1,100.00
79	SPECIAL	INSTALL CITY FURNISHED 16" HYMAX	EACH	2.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$1,600.00	\$650.00	\$ 1,300.00
80	SPECIAL	INSTALL CITY FURNISHED 6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EACH	6.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$900.00	\$75.00	\$ 450.00
81	SPECIAL	INSTALL CITY FURNISHED 8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EACH	12.0	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 175.00	\$2,100.00	\$75.00	\$ 900.00
82	SPECIAL	INSTALL CITY FURNISHED 16" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EACH	19.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 400.00	\$7,600.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,900.00
83	SPECIAL	INSTALL CITY FURNISHED FIRE HYDRANT	EACH	1.0	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 825.00	\$825.00	\$1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
84	SPECIAL	INSTALL CITY FURNISHED 8X1" WATER SERVICE TAP	EACH	4.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
85	SPECIAL	INSTALL CITY FURNISHED 16X1" WATER SERVICE TAP	EACH	16.0	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00
86	SPECIAL	INSTALL CITY FURNISHED 1" WATER SERVICE CURB STOP	EACH	20.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$7,500.00	\$250.00	\$ 5,000.00
87	950.2000	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	575.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5.50	\$3,162.50	\$8.00	\$ 4,600.00
88	950.3100	4" SEWER COUPLINGS	EACH	1.0	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 300.00	\$300.00	\$188.00	\$ 188.00
89	950.3101	6" SEWER COUPLINGS	EACH	18.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 330.00	\$5,940.00	\$214.00	\$ 3,852.00
90	950.4002	48" MANHOLE 8-10' DEEP	EACH	2.0	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,340.00	\$ 8,680.00
91	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EACH	2.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 650.00	\$1,300.00	\$230.00	\$ 460.00
92	950.4910	RECONNECT WATER SERVICE	EACH	19.0	\$ 800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$4,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 28,500.00
93	950.5000	ADJUST MANHOLE	EACH	2.0	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$978.00	\$ 1,956.00
94	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS	LS	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
95	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EACH	2.0	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$859.00	\$ 1,718.00
96	950.5410	TEMPORARY MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION FRAME AND COVER	EACH	2.0	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$ 800.00
97	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EACH	2.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$ 500.00
98	SPECIAL	INSTALL CITY FURNISHED 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	575.0	\$ 55.00	\$ 31,625.00	\$40.00	\$23,000.00	\$52.00	\$ 29,900.00
99	SPECIAL	INSTALL CITY FURNISHED 8X4" SEWER WYE/TAP	EACH	1.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$ 350.00
100	SPECIAL	INSTALL CITY FURNISHED 8X6" SEWER WYE/TAP	EACH	19.0	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$250.00	\$4,750.00	\$375.00	\$ 7,125.00
101	SPECIAL	INSTALL CITY FURNISHED 8" SEWER COUPLINGS	EACH	4.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 750.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 800.00
102	SPECIAL	INSTALL CITY FURNISHED 4" SEWER CAPS/PLUGS	EACH	1.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 375.00	\$375.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00

Project: HIGHLAND ADDITION PHASE 3
 N. SHERMAN AVE FROM 3RD TO 4TH AND 5TH TO 6TH,
Location: AND WAYLAND AVENUE FROM 5TH TO 6TH

A/E Firm: ULTEIG ENGINEERS INC	Bid Estimate: \$ 730,367.00	H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC 3416 W Hovland	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc.	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St.
Address: 5701 S. CORPORATE PLACE	Budget: \$ 1,582,000.00	Address: Drive Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN	Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 02/03/22	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 56128	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: Value of OFM: \$	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 507.442.4000	Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price			
103	SPECIAL	INSTALL CITY FURNISHED 4" SEWER BENDS	EACH	1.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 375.00	\$375.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00			
104	SPECIAL	INSTALL CITY FURNISHED 6" SEWER BENDS	EACH	18.0	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 375.00	\$6,750.00	\$200.00	\$ 3,600.00			
105	SPECIAL	INSTALL CITY FURNISHED 4" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	FT	20.0	\$ 32.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 40.00	\$800.00	\$46.00	\$ 920.00			
106	SPECIAL	INSTALL CITY FURNISHED 6" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	FT	337.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,795.00	\$ 40.00	\$13,480.00	\$51.00	\$ 17,187.00			
107	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EACH	5.0	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 450.00	\$2,250.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,250.00			
108	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EACH	12.0	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$5,400.00	\$250.00	\$ 3,000.00			
TOTAL GROSS BID					Total Bid		\$ 811,147.59	Total Bid		\$ 903,151.51	Total Bid		\$ 937,713.00